CH \$265.00 202864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		06/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC			
Street Address:	2601 Scott Avenue, #600			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76103			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028648	ALPHA-CARE
Registration Number:	2026901	ALPHA-POS
Registration Number:	2370618	EZ-DME
Registration Number:	2900742	EZ-FLOW
Registration Number:	2856971	EZ-SIGN
Registration Number:	3138956	EZ-VUE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME
Registration Number:	3464093	RX-1 ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3958598	RXCLASSROOM
Registration Number:	2672514	VISUAL PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1:525 West Monroe StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0643

900455145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem			
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018			

Total Attachments: 4

source=ares rx30 trademark release executed 2018 (lagniappe)#page1.tif source=ares rx30 trademark release executed 2018 (lagniappe)#page2.tif source=ares rx30 trademark release executed 2018 (lagniappe)#page3.tif source=ares rx30 trademark release executed 2018 (lagniappe)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June 19, 2018, by Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Transaction Data Systems, Inc., the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee entered into that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2015 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and Grantee entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), in each case, pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2016, at Reel 5787, Frame 0366; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) the Marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
 - (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the Marks
 - (iii) the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated; and
 - (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Trademark Security Agreement for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release and Reassignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of the Credit Parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Title:

MARK AFFÖLTER AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A

MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Status	Country	Registration Number / Application Number	Registration Date / Application Date	Record Owner
ALPHA-CARE	Registered	U.S.	2028648 / 75030172	1/7/1997 / 12/11/1995	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
ALPHA-POS	Registered	U.S.	2026901 / 75030171	12/31/1996 / 12/11/1995	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
EZ-DME	Registered	U.S.	2370618 / 75679626	7/25/2000 / 4/12/1999	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
EZ-FLOW	Registered	U.S.	2900742 / 78225301	11/2/2004 / 3/13/2003	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
EZ-SIGN	Registered	U.S.	2856971 / 78225289	6/22/2004 / 3/13/2003	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
EZ-VUE	Registered	U.S.	3138956 / 78724389	9/5/2006 / 9/30/2005	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
НСС:НМЕ	Registered	U.S.	2019207 / 75030169	11/26/1996 / 12/11/1995	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
RX-1 ENTERPRISE	Registered	U.S.	3464093 / 78707209	7/8/2008 / 9/6/2005	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
RXCLASSROOM	Registered	U.S.	3958598 / 77796837	5/10/2011 / 8/4/2009	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0647

					LLC
VISUAL PHARMACY	Registered	U.S.	2672514 / 75732201	1/7/2003 / 6/17/1999	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC

RECORDED: 06/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0648